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October 30, 2008

Mr. Roy Barnhart
McComas Self Serve
405 E. Main Street
Spencer, OH 44275

Dear Mr. Barnhart:

A review of our records found that the Ohio EPA Permit to Operate for this gasoline
dispensing facility (GDF) expired on October 12, 2006. McComas Self Serve is in
violation of the Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) rule 374535-02 which requires
issuance of a Permit to Operate (PTO) before any air contaminant source can be
operated. Ohio Revised Code section 3704.05 prohibits any violation of the Ohio
Environmental Protection Agency (Ohio EPA) regulations, and provides for civil and
criminal penalties for violations.

Enclosed is a fact sheet regarding EPA regulations and forms to apply for renewal of the
Ohio EPA Permit to Operate for this facility.

Within 14 days of receipt of this letter, you are to submit a renewal application to this
Agency.

Thank you for your cooperation and assistance in this matter. If you have any questions,
please contact me at 330/375-2480 x6053.

Sincerely,

Susan AndersonAnderson
Sanitarian II
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